Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 320.740  Additional Investigation and Decision

At the conclusion of the request for review process, the Chief Administrative Law Judge must make one of the following findings:

a)	Additional investigation.  If the Chief Administrative Law Judge determines that additional investigation is needed, all parties will be notified of the decision.  All parties will be informed of the results of the additional investigation and provided copies of any documents submitted in response to the decision for additional investigation.  All parties will be given 14 calendar days to file a supplemental request for review, reply and surreply to address the results of the additional investigation.

b)	Decision.  If, after review of the Administrative Law Judge's decision to dismiss a complaint, issue a notice of default, or issue a reasonable cause finding, the Chief Administrative Law Judge determines that the Administrative Law Judge's decision should be sustained, a decision shall be entered stating the findings and reasons for the determination.  Otherwise, the Chief Administrative Law Judge shall determine whether the dismissal, default or reasonable cause finding should be vacated.  The Chief Administrative Law Judge will either return the complaint to the Department for additional investigation or issue a reasonable cause finding or a dismissal.  The Chief Administrative Law Judge shall serve the decision upon all parties to the complaint. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19552, effective December 3, 2010)
